
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400815
DATE : 25.03.2024

REQ TITLE : E#STATION ENERGY FOG

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401259

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORKS1.#PROVIDING NEW SUCTION
HEADER FOR THE FOGGING PUMPS OF GTE#1
ANDGTE#3.-#FABRICATE NEW HEADER FOGGING
PUMPS USING 6#
SS316L, SCH-10 OR BETTER.-#THE HEADER TO BE
PROVIDED WITH SUCTION NOZZLES FOR EACH
PUMP AS PERTHE EXISTING FOGGING PUMP
ARRANGEMENT.
-#EXISTING SUCTION ISOLATION VALVES COULD
BE RE-USED FOR THE NEWHEADER.-#HEADER
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NEW ½# VENT AND
DRAIN WITH IS
OLATIONVALVES ROUTED TO SKID
DRAINS.-#RE-ERECT THE NEW HEADER PARALLEL
TO THE EXISTING SUCTION HEADER ANDCONNECT
IT TO THE EXISTING
PUMP SUCTION PIPING AND OTHER
INSTRUMENTS.-#DISCONNECT EXISTING PUMP
SUCTION HEADER FROM THE DM WATER SUPPLY
LINEAND RE-CONNECT THE
NEW HEADER.-#HYDRO TEST NEW HEADER AT
10BARG.-#ALL PIPING, FITTINGS, FLANGES,
VALVES, BLINDS REQUIRED FOR THE JOBSHALL BE

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400815
DATE : 25.03.2024

REQ TITLE : E#STATION ENERGY FOG

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401259

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MADE OF SS
316L MATERIAL AND NEEDS TO BE PROVIDED BY
CONTRACTOREXCEPT FOR THE SUCTION
ISOLATION VALVES WHICH CAN BE RE-USED
FROMEXISTING HEADER
.-#AN 1# NOZZLE WITH ISOLATION FOR FUTURE
CONNECTION.-#RATING OF ALL FITTINGS TO BE
NOT LESS THAN #150LBS-#CLEANING AND
RE-PAINTING
OF THE FOGGING PUMP SKID INCLUDING
ALLPIPING AND EQUIPMENT#S AS
APPLICABLE.-#FLUSH & CLEAN PIPING
INTERNALLY.2.#ALL MANPOWER, ENGINE
ERING, SUPERVISING REQUIRED FOR THE ABOVE
JOBSINCLUDING ALL TOOLS, TACKLES, AND
EQUIPMENT#S.3.#ALL PIPING USED FOR THE
ABOVE WOKS SH
ALL BE SS316L SEAM LESS PIPEAND STRUCTURAL
STEEL SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED CARBON
STEEL.

2 ITEM-00001 SCOPE OF WORKS1.#PROVIDING NEW SUCTION
HEADER FOR THE FOGGING PUMPS OF GTE#1
ANDGTE#3.-#FABRICATE NEW HEADER FOGGING

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400815
DATE : 25.03.2024

REQ TITLE : E#STATION ENERGY FOG

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401259

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PUMPS USING 6#
SS316L, SCH-10 OR BETTER.-#THE HEADER TO BE
PROVIDED WITH SUCTION NOZZLES FOR EACH
PUMP AS PERTHE EXISTING FOGGING PUMP
ARRANGEMENT.
-#EXISTING SUCTION ISOLATION VALVES COULD
BE RE-USED FOR THE NEWHEADER.-#HEADER
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NEW ½# VENT AND
DRAIN WITH IS
OLATIONVALVES ROUTED TO SKID
DRAINS.-#RE-ERECT THE NEW HEADER PARALLEL
TO THE EXISTING SUCTION HEADER ANDCONNECT
IT TO THE EXISTING
PUMP SUCTION PIPING AND OTHER
INSTRUMENTS.-#DISCONNECT EXISTING PUMP
SUCTION HEADER FROM THE DM WATER SUPPLY
LINEAND RE-CONNECT THE
NEW HEADER.-#HYDRO TEST NEW HEADER AT
10BARG.-#ALL PIPING, FITTINGS, FLANGES,
VALVES, BLINDS REQUIRED FOR THE JOBSHALL BE
MADE OF SS
316L MATERIAL AND NEEDS TO BE PROVIDED BY
CONTRACTOREXCEPT FOR THE SUCTION

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400815
DATE : 25.03.2024

REQ TITLE : E#STATION ENERGY FOG

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401259

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ISOLATION VALVES WHICH CAN BE RE-USED
FROMEXISTING HEADER
.-#AN 1# NOZZLE WITH ISOLATION FOR FUTURE
CONNECTION.-#RATING OF ALL FITTINGS TO BE
NOT LESS THAN #150LBS-#CLEANING AND
RE-PAINTING
OF THE FOGGING PUMP SKID INCLUDING
ALLPIPING AND EQUIPMENT#S AS
APPLICABLE.-#FLUSH & CLEAN PIPING
INTERNALLY.2.#ALL MANPOWER, ENGINE
ERING, SUPERVISING REQUIRED FOR THE ABOVE
JOBSINCLUDING ALL TOOLS, TACKLES, AND
EQUIPMENT#S.3.#ALL PIPING USED FOR THE
ABOVE WOKS SH
ALL BE SS316L SEAM LESS PIPEAND STRUCTURAL
STEEL SHALL BE HOT DIP GALVANIZED CARBON
STEEL.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400815
DATE : 25.03.2024

REQ TITLE : E#STATION ENERGY FOG

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401259

E#STATION ENERGY FOG SKID HEADER REPLACEMENT FOR TWO UNIT

RE-ERECT THE NEW HEADER PARALLEL TO THE EXISTING SUCTION HEADER AND

CONNECT IT TO THE EXISTING PUMP SUCTION PIPING AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS

ALSO.

BIDDERS SHOULD PROVIDE TECHNICAL DATA SHEET, MATERIAL CATALOGUE, WITHOUT

CERTIFED DOCCUMENTS, OFFER ARE NOT ACCEPTBLE.

FOR FURTHER DETAILS, PLEASE CONTACT ASM MYNUDDIN (0503620814)

MYNUDDIN.HOSSAIN@DEWA.GOV.AE /MARWAN AL MHEIRI (0501136322) (MARWAN.AL

MHEIRI@DEWA.GOV.AE)

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400815
DATE : 25.03.2024

REQ TITLE : E#STATION ENERGY FOG

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 03.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032401259

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 6  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


